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Lampiran 5. Frekuensi Identitas Responden 

 
Frequency Table 

USIA 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 16 6 5,2 5,2 5,2 

17 5 4,3 4,3 9,5 

18 6 5,2 5,2 14,7 

19 18 15,5 15,5 30,2 

20 19 16,4 16,4 46,6 

21 20 17,2 17,2 63,8 

22 15 12,9 12,9 76,7 

23 6 5,2 5,2 81,9 

24 8 6,9 6,9 88,8 

25 3 2,6 2,6 91,4 

26 2 1,7 1,7 93,1 

30 3 2,6 2,6 95,7 

31 1 ,9 ,9 96,6 

32 1 ,9 ,9 97,4 

33 1 ,9 ,9 98,3 

35 1 ,9 ,9 99,1 

36 1 ,9 ,9 100,0 

Total 116 100,0 100,0  

 

PEKERJAAN 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Belum Bekerja 57 49,1 49,1 49,1 

lain-lain 23 19,8 19,8 69,0 

Pegawai Swasta 24 20,7 20,7 89,7 

PNS/ BUMN 4 3,4 3,4 93,1 

Wirausaha 8 6,9 6,9 100,0 

Total 116 100,0 100,0  
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PENDAPATAN 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 200000 1 ,9 ,9 ,9 

250000 1 ,9 ,9 1,7 

300000 8 6,9 6,9 8,6 

400000 3 2,6 2,6 11,2 

500000 9 7,8 7,8 19,0 

600000 4 3,4 3,4 22,4 

650000 1 ,9 ,9 23,3 

700000 1 ,9 ,9 24,1 

800000 8 6,9 6,9 31,0 

850000 1 ,9 ,9 31,9 

900000 1 ,9 ,9 32,8 

1000000 14 12,1 12,1 44,8 

1200000 2 1,7 1,7 46,6 

1250000 1 ,9 ,9 47,4 

1300000 1 ,9 ,9 48,3 

1350000 1 ,9 ,9 49,1 

1400000 1 ,9 ,9 50,0 

1500000 8 6,9 6,9 56,9 

1700000 1 ,9 ,9 57,8 

1750000 3 2,6 2,6 60,3 

1800000 1 ,9 ,9 61,2 

1980000 1 ,9 ,9 62,1 

2000000 10 8,6 8,6 70,7 

2441000 1 ,9 ,9 71,6 

2500000 1 ,9 ,9 72,4 

2700000 2 1,7 1,7 74,1 

3000000 11 9,5 9,5 83,6 

3500000 5 4,3 4,3 87,9 

4000000 4 3,4 3,4 91,4 

4500000 1 ,9 ,9 92,2 

5000000 7 6,0 6,0 98,3 

8000000 1 ,9 ,9 99,1 

10000000 1 ,9 ,9 100,0 

Total 116 100,0 100,0  
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FREKUENSIPEMBELIAN 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 1 28 24,1 24,1 24,1 

2 36 31,0 31,0 55,2 

3 20 17,2 17,2 72,4 

4 22 19,0 19,0 91,4 

5 4 3,4 3,4 94,8 

6 2 1,7 1,7 96,6 

8 2 1,7 1,7 98,3 

12 1 ,9 ,9 99,1 

20 1 ,9 ,9 100,0 

Total 116 100,0 100,0  

 


